Multilayer Ferrite Chip Beads
1. External Dimensions (Unit:m/m)
TYPE METRIC A B C D Q’Ty/Reel
FB2012 0805 2.0±0.2 1.25±0.2 0.9±0.2 0.5±0.3 4000
2. Construction
3. Part Number Code
FB 2012 T 300
A B C D
A: Series Name Multilayer Ferrite Chip Beads
B: Dimensions(mm) 2012：2.0x1.25x0.9
C: Tolerance T：±25%
D: Impedance 300=30Ω
4. Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Impedance Test Freq. RDC Rated Current
(Ω±25%) (MHz) (Ω)Max. (mA)Max.
FB2012T300 30 100MHz 0.012 6000.0
D D
A B
C
FERRITE
TEFMINAL
ELECTRODE
FERRITE
TERMINAL
ElECTRODE
1
3 4
5
6
2
NO
1
2
3
4
5
6
PART MATERIAL
Ferrite Substance
Silver electrode
Cu Plating
Silver electrode
Ni Plating
Sn Plating
NiO-CuO-ZnO-Ferrite
Ag
Ag
Cu
Ni
Sn
Multilayer Ferrite Chip Beads
Curve:
1 10 100 1000
FREQUENCY(MHz)
0
20
40
60
IM
PE
D
A
N
C
E
(O
hm
)
HCB2012KF-300T60
Z
R
X